

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5903/2010

SURINDER SINGH @ S.S.TOMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 19/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner says that they have served the standing counsel of the respondent.

They have to file proper proof of service on record.

They want two days' only.

They may do so on or before 23.10.2010.

List again on 26.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj