

This Appeal has been filed against the impugned judgment of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana dated 28.01.2010.

The facts have been stated in the impugned judgment of the High Court and hence we are not repeating the same here.

On the facts and circumstances of the case and to do substantial justice between the parties, we are of the opinion that ends of justice will be sub-served if, while upholding the conviction of the appellant, we reduce the period of sentence to the period already undergone by the appellant. We order accordingly.

:1:

The impugned judgment of the High Court is modified to the extent stated above. The Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

By Order dated 26th July 2010 this Court had granted bail to the appellant. His bail bonds are discharged accordingly.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 07, 2011

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)

:2: